

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RANDALL SCOTT JONES,        )  
          Defendant/Appellant, )  
vs.                                )  
STATE OF FLORIDA,            )  
          Plaintiff/Appellee. )

---

CASE NO. 72,461

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

FEB 22 1989

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By:   
Deputy Clerk

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
IN AND FOR PUTNAM COUNTY  
FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES B. GIBSON  
PUBLIC DEFENDER  
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

LARRY B. HENDERSON  
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER  
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0353973  
112-A Orange Avenue  
Daytona Beach, Fla. 32014  
904-252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
POINT I	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO SUPPRESS STATEMENTS OBTAINED FROM THE DEFENDANT FOLLOWING A REQUEST FOR COUNSEL THAT WAS NOT GRANTED.	1
POINT II	
THE CONVICTION FOR SEXUAL BATTERY MUST BE REVERSED BECAUSE THE ACTS ALLEGEDLY CONSTITUTING THE SEXUAL BATTERY OCCURRED WELL AFTER THE DEATH OF THE VICTIM.	4
POINT III	
DEATH PENALTIES WERE IMPOSED IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS BECAUSE THE JURY DID NOT DETERMINE THE EXISTENCE OF STATUTORY AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES THAT DEFINE WHICH FIRST-DEGREE MURDERS ARE PUNISHABLE BY DEATH.	7
POINT IV	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN INSTRUCTING THE JURY ON THE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE OF AN ESPECIALLY HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS OR CRUEL MURDER AND IN PREVENTING DEFENSE COUNSEL FROM ARGUING TO THE JURY THE INAPPLICABILITY OF THAT CIRCUMSTANCE AS A MATTER OF LAW.	10
POINT VI	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT THE MURDERS WERE COMMITTED IN A COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED MANNER WITHOUT ANY PRETENSE OF MORAL OR LEGAL JUSTIFICATION WHERE THE FINDING IS UNSUPPORTED BY THE EVIDENCE.	12

TABLE OF CONTENTS (CONT.)

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
POINT VIII	
THE FLORIDA DEATH PENALTY VIOLATES THE SIXTH, EIGHTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS BECAUSE THE AGGRAVATING AND MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES DO NOT GENUINELY LIMIT THE CLASS OF PERSONS ELIGIBLE FOR THE DEATH PENALTY: THE FACTORS ARE PRONE TO ARBITRARY AND CAPRICIOUS APPLICATION.	14
POINT IX	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING, OVER OBJECTION, FAMILY MEMBERS TO IDENTIFY THE MURDER VICTIMS.	17
CONCLUSION	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>CASES CITED:</u>	
<u>Adamson v. Ricketts</u> Case No. 84-2069 (CA9 Dec. 22, 1988)	8
<u>Booth v. Maryland</u> 107 S.Ct. 2529 (1987)	17
<u>Brown v. State,</u> 206 So.2d 377 (Fla. 1968)	16
<u>Burch v. State</u> 522 So.2d 810 (Fla. 1988)	7
<u>Caldwell v. Mississippi</u> 472 U.S. 320 (1985)	8
<u>Copeland v. Wright</u> 505 So.2d 425 (Fla. 1987)	14,15
<u>Elledge v. State,</u> 346 So.2d 998 (Fla. 1977)	11
<u>Harvard v. State</u> 375 So.2d 833 (Fla. 1977)	15
<u>Miller v. Fenton</u> 474 U.S. 104, (1985)	2
<u>Shea v. Louisiana</u> 470 U.S. 51 (1985)	3
<u>Smith v. Illinois</u> 469 U.S. 91 (1984)	3
<u>Stone v. State,</u> 378 So.2d 765 (Fla. 1980)	15
<u>Provence v. State</u> 337 So.2d 783 (Fla. 1976)	12
<u>Provenzano v. State</u> 497 So.2d 1177 (Fla. 1986)	13
<u>Sireci v. State</u> 469 So.2d 119 (Fla. 1985), <u>cert. denied.</u> 106 S.Ct. 3308 (1986)	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS (CONT.)

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>State v. Whitfield</u> 487 So.2d 1045 (Fla. 1986)	16
<u>Thompson v. State,</u> 419 So.2d 634 (Fla. 1982)	16
<u>Wasko v. State</u> 505 So.2d 1314 (Fla. 1987)	2
<u>Welty v. State</u> 402 So.2d 1159 (Fla. 1981)	17
<u>woods v. State</u> 531 So.2d 79 (Fla. 1988)	14,15
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES:</u>	
Fifth Amendment, United States Constitution	9
Sixth Amendment, United States Constitution	9
Eighth Amendment, United States Constitution	passim
Fourteenth Amendment, United States Constitution	9,13
